
First Names Surname Position Co/Org Tel Email

Mawande Zibi Public Admin officer Department of Energy 437 036 000 mawandezibi@dmre.gov.za

John Geeringh Senior Consultant Environmental 
Management 

Eskom 011 516 7233/ 083 632 7663 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

Chris Forlee Chief Executive Officer Nation Energy Regulator of South 
Africa

christopher.forlee@nersa.org.za

Selaelo Matlhane Spectrum & Telecommunication 
Manager

SARAO 011 442 2434 smatlhane@ska.ac.za

Obstacle Evaluators Air Traffic and Navigation 
Services (ATNS)

"011 607 1000 Obstacles@atns.co.za

Lizell Stroh Obstacle Inspector Civil Aviation Authority 011 545 1232
'083 461 6660

Strohl@caa.co.za

Andy Blackmore Intergrated Environmental 
Management & Protected Area 
Planning Manager

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 033 845 1000 andyb@kznwildlife.com

John Pakwe KZN AMAFA john.pakwe@amafainstitute.org.za

Lwandle Sibango Environmental Officer Department of Water and 
Sanitation

SibangoL@dws.gov.za

Thembalakhe Sibozana Senior Forestry Regulation 
Officer

Department of Agriculture 
Forestry and Fisheries

033 392 7721 thembalakhes@daff.gov.za

Muziwandile Mdamba Department of Economic 
Developemnt, Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs

082 822 2582 muziwandilemdamba@kznedtea.gov.za

Amos Mtshali Ward 2 Councillor uMfolozi Municipality 035 580 1421/ 073 792 7359 mtshaliamos@gmail.com

Personal Assistant to the 
Manager

uMfolozi Municipality 035 580 1421 mmpa@umfolozi.org.za

SG Hlatswayo Manager Technical Services uMfolozi Municipality technical@umfolozi.org.za

STAKEHOLDERS



Londeka Ngcobo Environmental Officer King Cetshwayo District 
Municipality

ngcobol@kingcetshwayo.gov.za

Nokubonga Duma Environmental Manager uMhlathuze Local Municipality 076 535 5390 DumaNL@umhlathuze.gov.za

Central Registry uMhlathuze Local Municipality creg@umhlathuze.gov.za

Zama Secretary Mbonambi Traditional Council 083 872 6278 zamozama@gmail.com

Blessing Karumbidza SAPPI 083 845 5356 Blessing.Karumbidza@sappi.com

Dutliff Smith Business Manager: Forestry 
Operations

SAPPI 033 347 6710/ 083 661 7038 Dutliff.Smith@sappi.com

Sandile Nkosi SAPPI 033 347 6710 Sandile.Nkosi@sappi.com

Tony Mitchell SAPPI 033 347 6710 Tony.Mitchell@sappi.com

Wendy Zondi SAPPI 033 347 6710 Wendy.Zondi@sappi.com

Mark Barnardo SAPPI 033 347 6710 Mark.Barnardo@sappi.com

Sandy Camminga Richards Bay Clean Air 
Association

035 786 0076  info@rbcaa.co.za

Sandile Gabela Acting CEO Ingonyama Trust 033 846 9900/1/2/3 gabelas@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Tashveer Bothath Town and Regional Planner Ingonyama Trust 072 220 3791 BothathT@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Bheki Masikane Director Maspet Marketing (PTY) Ltd 083 685 9720/ 072 274 5987 info@maspet.co.za

I&APS


